
 

 

 

  

ACADEMIC YEAR 

2022-2023 



 

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive 

examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the 

Academic year 2022-2023 

S.No 

Academic 

year Name of the Activity  

Dates Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Total 

students 

participated 

1 2022-2023 
Awareness Program on Abroad Studies  
(IV B.Tech I sem) - XPress Overseas 

Consultancy, Hyderabad 

13-10-2022 280 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
1229 

2 2022-2023 
CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & 

REASONING) (IV B.Tech I sem) - IT 

CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, HYDERABAD 

01-08-2022 to 

13-08-2022 
280 

3 2022-2023 
CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & 

REASONING) (III B.Tech II sem) - IT 

CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, HYDERABAD 

10-02-2023 to 

14-02-2023 
323 

4 2022-2023 
Awareness program on 

"Overseas education" - (IV 

B.Tech II sem) - GOWAY OVERSEAS, ONGOLE 

24-01-2023 280 

5 2022-2023 

Job Opportunities and Hiring process in MNCs 

(II B.Tech I sem) - Talent Shine India Pvt. 
Ltd.,Vizag 

22-09-2022 276 

6 2022-2023 
Induction Program (Career Counseling) 

(I B.Tech I sem) 
06-10-2022 350 
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ACADEMIC YEAR 

2021-2022 



 

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive 

examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the 

Academic year 2021-2022 

S.No 

Academic 

year Name of the Activity  

Dates Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Total 

students 

participated 

1 
2021-2022 CRT TRAINING (I B.TECH II EM)                                        

26-04-2022 To 

02-05-2022 
334 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

958 

2 
2021-2022 

JOB OPPORTINUTIES THROUGH INTERNSHIPS 

& ENTREPRENEURSHIP  - III B.TECH II SEM   29-04-2022 289 

3 
2021-2022 CAREER OPPORTUNITIES AFTER ENGINEERING 

THROUGH GATE & ESE - III B.TECH II SEM 
13-04-2022 289 

4 
2021-2022 EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS  - III B.TECH II SEM  07-04-2022 289 

5 
2021-2022 

AWARENESS PROGRAM ON ABROAD STUDIES 

-IV B.TECH I SEM                                            
05-01-2022 335 

6 
2021-2022 

CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & REASONING) -      

IV B.TECH I SEM CSE                                              

13-12-2021 to 

23-12-2021 
120 

7 
2021-2022 

WIPRO SPECIFIC TRAINING   -                           

(IV B.TECH I SEM)                                              

23-09-2021 to 

24-09-2021 
279 
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ACADEMIC YEAR 

2020-2021 



 

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive 

examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the 

Academic year 2021-2022 

S.No 

Academic 

year Name of the Activity  

Dates Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Total 

students 

participated 

1 
2020-2021 CRT TRAINING (IV B.TECH I SEM)                                         

23-11-2020 to 

28-11-2020 
333 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

949 

 
 

 

2 
2020-2021 

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES & HIGHER 

EDUCATION AT ABROAD                                    

(IV B.TECH I SEM)       

17-12-2020                 333 

3 
2020-2021 TRAINING PROGRAMON CORE JAVA & 

PYTHON PROGRAMMING (III B.TECH I SEM)  

21-12-2020 to 

24-12-2020 
336 

4 
2020-2021 

ORIENTATION PROGRAMME ON 

RECRUITMENT PROCESS IN VARIOUS MNCs     

(II B.TECH II SEM)               

22-01-2021 280 
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ACADEMIC YEAR 

2019-2020 



 

Consolidated list of students participated in each programme in  

Academic year 2019-2020 

S.No 

Academic 

year Name of the Activity  

Dates Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Total 

students 

participated 

1 

2019-2020 

CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning 

Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, 

Hyderabad (IV B.TECH II SEM) 

06-02-2020  
to 

15-02-2020 
350 

 
 

 

 

980 2 

2019-2020 
APTITUDE & REASONING CLASSES - 

NETHAJI INSTITUTE  OF COMPETITIVE 
EXAMS, MARKAPUR (III B.TECH II SEM) 

During 

18-11-2019 to 

14-03-2020 
333 

3 

2019-2020 

PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM 

 (I B.TECH I SEM)  

10-09-2019 

297 
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ACADEMIC YEAR 

2018-2019 



 

5.1.3 Consolidated list of students benefitted by guidance for competitive 

examinations and career counseling offered by the Institution  

S.No 

Academic 

year Name of the Activity  

Dates Number of 

students 

attended / 

participated 

Total 

students 

participated 

1 2018-2019 
CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning 

Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, 

Hyderabad (II B.TECH II SEM) 

18-02-2019 

to 
23-02-2019 

333 

 

 
 

 

 

1333 2 2018-2019 
CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning 

Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, 
Hyderabad (III B.TECH II SEM) 

26-12-2018 
to 

02-01-2019 
350 

3 2018-2019 
CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning 
Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, 

Hyderabad (IV B.TECH II SEM) 

10-12-2018 

to  

22-12-2018 
342 

4 2018-2019 
Orientation program on Career guidance for    

I B.Tech students 

 

08-09-2018 308 
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