ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023



Devarajugattu (Post) , Peddaraveedu (Mandal), Prakasam Dist. - 523 320. (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi, & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the Academic year 2022-2023

S.No	Academic year	Name of the Activity	Dates	Number of students attended / participated	Total students participated
1	2022-2023	Awareness Program on Abroad Studies (IV B.Tech I sem) - XPress Overseas Consultancy, Hyderabad	13-10-2022	280	
2	2022-2023	CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & REASONING) (IV B.Tech I sem) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, HYDERABAD	01-08-2022 to 13-08-2022	280	
3	2022-2023	CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & REASONING) (III B.Tech II sem) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, HYDERABAD	10-02-2023 to 14-02-2023	323	1229
4	2022-2023	Awareness program on "Overseas education" - (IV B.Tech II sem) - GOWAY OVERSEAS, ONGOLE	24-01-2023	280	
5	2022-2023	Job Opportunities and Hiring process in MNCs (II B.Tech I sem) - Talent Shine India Pvt. Ltd.,Vizag	22-09-2022	276	
6	2022-2023	Induction Program (Career Counseling) (I B.Tech I sem)	06-10-2022	350	

PRINCIPAL

(RISHNA CHAITANYA INSTITUTE

OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

Devarajugattu (Village)

Peddaraveedu Mdl. Prakasam Dt. A.D.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022



Devarajugattu (Post), Peddaraveedu (Mandal), Prakasam Dist. - 523 320. (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi, & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)

NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the Academic year 2021-2022

S.No	Academic year	Name of the Activity	Dates	Number of students attended / participated	Total students participated
1	2021-2022	CRT TRAINING (I B.TECH II EM)	26-04-2022 To 02-05-2022	334	
2	2021-2022	JOB OPPORTINUTIES THROUGH INTERNSHIPS & ENTREPRENEURSHIP - III B.TECH II SEM	29-04-2022	289	
3	2021-2022	CAREER OPPORTUNITIES AFTER ENGINEERING THROUGH GATE & ESE - III B.TECH II SEM	13-04-2022	289	958
4	2021-2022	EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS - III B.TECH II SEM	07-04-2022	289	
5	2021-2022	AWARENESS PROGRAM ON ABROAD STUDIES -IV B.TECH I SEM	05-01-2022	335	
6	2021-2022	CRT TRAINING (APTITUDE & REASONING) - IV B.TECH I SEM CSE	13-12-2021 to 23-12-2021	120	
7	2021-2022	WIPRO SPECIFIC TRAINING - (IV B.TECH I SEM)	23-09-2021 to 24-09-2021	279	

PRINCIPAL

(RISHNA CHAITANYA INSTITUTE

OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

Devarajugattu (Village)

Peddaraveedu MdL Prakasam Dt, A P.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021



Devarajugattu (Post), Peddaraveedu (Mandal), Prakasam Dist. - 523 320. (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi, & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)

NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

5.1.3.1. Number of Students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the institution during the Academic year 2021-2022

S.No	Academic year	Name of the Activity	Dates	Number of students attended / participated	Total students participated
1	2020-2021	CRT TRAINING (IV B.TECH I SEM)	23-11-2020 to 28-11-2020	333	
2	2020-2021	CAREER OPPORTUNITIES & HIGHER EDUCATION AT ABROAD (IV B.TECH I SEM)	17-12-2020	333	949
3	2020-2021	TRAINING PROGRAMON CORE JAVA & PYTHON PROGRAMMING (III B.TECH I SEM)	21-12-2020 to 24-12-2020	336	
4	2020-2021	ORIENTATION PROGRAMME ON RECRUITMENT PROCESS IN VARIOUS MNCs (II B.TECH II SEM)	22-01-2021	280	

PRINCIPAL

(RISHNA CHAITANYA INSTITUTE

OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

Devarajugattu (Village)

Peddaraveedu Mdl. Prakasam Dt. A D.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020



Devarajugattu (Post), Peddaraveedu (Mandal), Prakasam Dist. - 523 320. (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi, & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada)

NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

Consolidated list of students participated in each programme in

Academic year 2019-2020

S.No	Academic year	Name of the Activity	Dates	Number of students attended / participated	Total students participated
1	2019-2020	CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, Hyderabad (IV B.TECH II SEM)	06-02-2020 to 15-02-2020	350	
2	2019-2020	APTITUDE & REASONING CLASSES - NETHAJI INSTITUTE OF COMPETITIVE EXAMS, MARKAPUR (III B.TECH II SEM)	During 18-11-2019 to 14-03-2020	333	980
3	2019-2020	PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM (I B.TECH I SEM)	10-09-2019	297	

PRINCIPAL

RISHNA CHAITANYA INSTITUTE

OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

Devarajugattu (Viilage)

Peddaraveedu Mdl. Prakasam Dt. A.D.

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019



Devarajugattu (Post) , Peddaraveedu (Mandal), Prakasam Dist. - 523 320. (Approved by A.I.C.T.E., New Delhi, & Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada) NAAC ACCREDITED INSTITUTION

5.1.3 Consolidated list of students benefitted by guidance for competitive examinations and career counseling offered by the Institution

S.No	Academic		Dates	Number of students attended /	Total students participated
	year	Name of the Activity		participated	
1	2018-2019	CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, Hyderabad (II B.TECH II SEM)	18-02-2019 to 23-02-2019	333	
2	2018-2019	CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, Hyderabad (III B.TECH II SEM)	26-12-2018 to 02-01-2019	350	1333
3	2018-2019	CRT TRAINING (Aptitude & Reasoning Classes) - IT CURVE TECHNOLOGIES, Hyderabad (IV B.TECH II SEM)	10-12-2018 to 22-12-2018	342	
4	2018-2019	Orientation program on Career guidance for I B.Tech students	08-09-2018	308	

PRINCIPAL

(RISHNA CHAITANYA INSTITUTE

OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES

Devarajugattu (Village)

Peddaraveedu MdL Prakasam Dt, A P